
Mayfield Town Fees Updated 01/09/2026

Business License Due by January 30th $50.00

(No fee for home occupation) Application Fee-New Business $25.00

Beer License “A” $  10.00 Beer License “B” $100.00

Dog Tags Due May 31st

Unsexed   $10.00 Male/Female     $15.00 Late Fee  $ 25.00

Reclamation Fee $50, then doubles with each + impound + price of license if no license

Rentals Town Hall Park Cabin

$75/day $75/day $100 + tax 11.02% tax

$35/ 1/2 day $35/ 1/2 day

(10-3 or 4-9) (10-3 or 4-9) all rentals $200

$150 $100 $150 + tax cleaning deposit

(refundable)

$35/mo. $35/mo n/a

1x/mo 1x/mo

Bad Check Fee $25.00

$50.00 Permit Review Fee

$250.00 New Construction 

$20.00 Accessory Building (under400 sq. ft)

$50.00 Accessory Building (over 400 sq. ft)

$50.00 Existing Home Addition

$50.00 Existing Home Interior Remodel

$25.00 Fence Permit 

$100.00 Lot Split Request 

$100.00 Zone Change Request

$100.00 Appeal or Variance Request  

$1,000.00 Annexation Fees (including County Survey)

$4.000.00 New water connection (¾ inch line)  

$5,000.00 New water connection (1 inch line)  

$10,142.52 Impact Fees

            Road Impact fee    $1,739.43

            Parks & Open Spaces $3,281.25

            Water Impact fee   $5,121.84

Clerk $ 32.59 hourly Water Manager $500.00 monthly

Treasurer $ 23.11 hourly Dog Catcher          $250.00 monthly

Public Works $64,300 salary Zoning Admin       $100.00 monthly

Mayor $325.00 monthlyCouncil $125.00 monthly

Resident

Non-Resident

Private Clubs

Zoning Fees

Salaries



Updated 01/09/2026

Base Rate Low Limit High Limit Cost per 1500/Gal Max costs per increment

Base Rate  0 gal 0 gal  $30.00 $30.00

Tier 1 0 gal  6000 gal  $4.00/1500 gal  $16.00

Tier 2 6001 gal  12,000 gal  $8.00/1500 gal  $32.00

Tier 3 12001 gal  48,000 gal  $12.00/1500 gal  $288.00

Tier 4  Commercial rate 48,001 gal Plus  $14.00/ 1500 gal Base upon Availability 

 

$50.00

Reconnection fee $25.00

Base Rate Low Limit  High Limit  Cost per 1500/Gal Max costs per increment 

Base Rate  0 gal 0 gal  $40.00 $40.00

Tier 1 0 gal  6000 gal  $6.00/1500 gal  $24.00

Tier 2 6001 gal  12,000 gal  $12.00/1500 gal  $48.00

Tier 3 12001 gal  48,000 gal  $16.00/1500 gal  $384.00

Tier 4  Commercial rate 48,001 gal Plus  $20.00/ 1500 gal

Garbage $19.00 Aug-25

($1.00 discount for senior citizens and $2.50 per extra can)

$2.00 Admin. Fees $13.00 – Whites $4.00 – Landfill

Fire $4.00 Admin Fee

RESIDENTIAL NON-RESIDENTIAL

Cemetery Space $300.00 Cemetery Space $1,000.00

Open/Close (Weekday)  $250.00 Open/Close (Weekday)   $300.00

Open/Close (Saturday)   $300.00 Open/Close (Saturday)    $500.00

INFANT BURIALS INFANT BURIALS

Open/Close (Weekday)    $75.00 Nonresident (Weekday)   $100.00

Open/Close (Saturday)   $100.00 Nonresident (Saturday)    $150.00

CREMATIONS CREMATIONS

Open/Close     Weekday $100.00 Open/Close      Weekday $150.00

                         Saturday $200.00                          Saturday  $250.00

OTHER SERVICES

DISINTERMENT (VAULTED) $1,000.00

MONUMENT REMOVAL $75.00

BURIALS AFTER 4:00 P.M.           $50.00 per hr.

RECORDING FEE (To record the transfer of rights of ownership or the exchange of burial spaces within the cemetery)

$20.00 per page

COPIES AND HANDLING $1.00 per page

CERTIFICATE CHANGE FEE $25.00

10% late fee on payments received after 20th of month.

Connection fee new home owner    

*DROUGHT CONDITION RATES

Cemetery Fees

Water


